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C € DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Application of Council Directive(s):

Manufacturer’'s Name:
Manufacturer's Address:

Equipment Type/Environment:
Trade Name/Model No.:

Standard(s) to which Conformity is Declared:

2006/95/EC - The Low Voltage Directive
2004/108/EC - The EMC Directive
2006/66/EC - The Battery Directive
93/68/EEC - CE Marking

And their amendments

EXFO Inc.

400 Godin Avenue

Quebec, Quebec

Canada, G1M 2K2

(418) 683-0211

Test & Measurement / Control and Laboratory
Ethernet Testers / FTB-860 NetBlazer Series

EN 61010-1:2001 Edition 2.0 Safety Requirements for Electrical Equipment for Measurement,
Control, and Laboratory Use, Part 1: General Requirements.

EN 61326-1:2006 Electrical Equipment for Measurement, Control and Laboratory
Use - EMC Requirements — Part 1: General requirements

EN 60825-1:2007 Edition 2.0 Safety of laser products — Part 1: Equipment classification,
requirements, and user’s guide

EN 55011: 2006 + A2: 2007 Industrial, scientific and medical equipment - Radio-frequency
disturbance characteristics - Limits and methods of measurement

1, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive and Standards.

Manufacturer

Signature: // z

Full Name: Steghen Buf, E/(’ﬂ

Position: Vice-President Research and
Development

Address: 400 Godin Avenue, Quebec (Quebec),
Canada, G1M 2K2

Date: August 18, 2010
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SPECIFICATIONS
OPTICAL INTERFACES

Two ports: 100M and GigE
Available wavelengths (nm) 850, 1310 and 1550
100 Base-FX 100 Base-LX 1000 Base-SX 1000 Base-LX 1000 Base-ZX 1000 Base-BX10-D 1000 Base-BX10-U
Tx: 1490 Tx: 1310

Wavelength (nm) 1310 1310 850 1310 1550 Ry 1310 Re: 1490
Tx level (dBm) -20to =15 -15t0 -8 -9 to -3 -9.5to -3 Oto5 -9.5t0 -3 -9.5to -3
Rx level sensitivity (dBm) =31 -28 -20 -22 -22 -20 -20
Maximum reach 2 km 15 km 550 m 10 km 80 km 10 km 10 km
Transmission bit rate
(Gbit/s) 0.125 0.125 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25
Reception bit rate
(Gbit/s) 0.125 0.125 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25
B‘n‘;‘;e(':::)’”a‘ wavelength 198010 1380 1261101360 830 to 860 1270101360 154010 1570 1480 to 1500 1260 to 1360
Measurement accuracy
(uncertainty)

Frequency (ppm) +4.6 +4.6 +4.6 +4.6 +4.6 +15 +15

Optical power (dB) +2 +2 +2 +2 +2 +2 +2
Maximum Rx before
damage (dBm) 8 8 6 6 6 6 6
Jitter compliance ANSI X3.166  |IEEE 802.3 IEEE 802.3 IEEE 802.3 IEEE 802.3ah IEEE 802.3ah
Ethernet classification ANSI X3.166  IEEE 802.3 |IEEE 802.3 IEEE 802.3 |IEEE 802.3ah IEEE 802.3ah
Laser type LED FP VCSEL FP DFB DFB FP
Eye safety CLASS 1 CLASS 1 CLASS 1 CLASS 1 CLASS 1 CLASS 1 CLASS 1
Connector LC LC LC LC LC LC LC

| Transceiver type SFP SFP SFP SFP SFP SFP SFP |
\ J
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NTERFACES (106)

Wavelength (nm)
Tx level (dBm)

Rx level sensitivity (dBm)

Maximum reach

Tx bit rate (Gbit/s)

Rx bit rate (Gbit/s)

Tx operational wavelength range (nm)

Measurement accuracy (uncertainty)
Frequency (ppm)

Maximum Rx before damage (dBm)
Jitter compliance

Fibre Channel classification

Laser type

Eye safety

Connector

Transceiver type

10G Base-SR/SW 10G Base-LR/LW

850 1310

-5to -1 -810 0.5

=111 -12.6

300 m 10 km

9.951010.3 9.951t0 10.3

9.951t010.3 9.951t0 10.3

840 to 860 1260 to 1355

+4.6 +4.6

6 5

IEEE 802.3ae IEEE 802.3ae
ANSI FC-PI-3

VCSEL DFB

Class 1 Class 1

LC LC

SFP+ SFP+

10G Base-ER/EW
1550

-4.7 to 4.0

-14.1

40 km

9.95t0 10.3

9.95 t0 10.3

1530 to 1565

146

5
IEEE 802.3ae

CML
Class 1
LC
SFP+

ELECTRICAL INTERFACES

Tx bit rate
Tx accuracy (uncertainty) (ppm)
Rx bit rate

Rx measurement accuracy
(uncertainty) (ppm)

Duplex mode
Jitter compliance
Connector

Maximum reach (m)

Two ports: 10/100 Base-T half/full duplex, 1000 Base-T full duplex
Automatic or manual detection of straight/crossover cable

10 Base-T 100 Base-T

10 Mbit/s 125 Mbit/s

+4.6 +4.6

10 Mbit/s 125 Mbit/s

*4.6 *4.6

Half and full duplex Half and full duplex
IEEE 802.3 IEEE 802.3

RJ-45 RJ-45

100 100

1000 Base-T
1 Gbit/s
+4.6

1 Gbit/s

+4.6

Full duplex
IEEE 802.3
RJ-45

100

Size (H x W x D)
Weight (with battery)
Temperature
Operating
Storage
Relative humidity
Battery life (typical usage)
Battery charging time

Languages

130 mm x 36 mm x 252 mm (5 /g in x 1 7/46 in x 9 '%/46 in)
0.58 kg (1.3 Ib)

0 °C to 50 °C (32 °F to 122 °F)

—40 °C to 70 °C (40 °F to 158 °F)

0 % to 93 %, non-condensing

Over 4 hours

2 hours from full discharge to full charge

English, Chinese

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
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NOTICE
B
CHINESE REGULATION ON RESTRICTION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES
FEXTRENRRFNAE

NAMES AND CONTENTS OF THE TOXIC OR HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES OR ELEMENTS
CONTAINED IN THIS EXFO PRODUCT

BEAEXEXFOFRANEEREYRATENERINESE

Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous
0 materials for this part is below the limit requirement in SJ/T11363-2006
RAZABAESYWRE LI ELRM R RS BT SI/T11363-2006 FrEAER
REZERIT,
Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous
X materials used for this part is above the limit requirement in SJ/T11363-2006
RIZEBEEYRELEGZHHNE - GRM B RN S EE L SI/T11363-2006 7
AENREER,
Toxic or hazardous Substances and Elements
BEEEEYRNTE
Part Name . [Hexavalent|Polybrominated [Polybrominated
ZRAEZ Fh Lead Mercury CadTlum Chromium biphenyls diphenyl ethers
ax N I U B
(PD)| (Hg) | (Cd) | (crvy (PBB) (PBDE)
Encl
neeslre o | o 0 0 0 0
A=
Electronic and
electrical
sub-assembly X O X o X X
B ME AL
Optical
sub-assembly? | x e} fe) 0 0 0
Vi
Mechanical
sub-assembly? | 0 fe) e} e} 0
MU 2

a. If applicable.
MERER



MARKING REQUIREMENTS

FROEER
Product Environmental protection use period (years) Logo
7 m HRRPERBR (F) &

This Exfo product 10

R EXFO P fm
Battery? .
BBth @
a. If applicable.

MREA.




P/N : 1060203
\ www.EXFO.com info@exfo.com
NREE 400 Godin Avenue Quebec (Quebec) G1M 2K2 CANADA
Bi% : 1418683-0211 {£E : 1418 683-2170
EXFO EM 3701 Plano Parkway, Suite 160 Plano TX, 75075 USA
B 1972907-1505 {5E : 1972 836-0164
EXFO B Omega Enterprise Park, Chandlers Ford, Hampshire S053 4SE ENGLAND
Electron Way HBiE : +44 2380 246810 15E : +44 2380 246801
EXFO T A#X 151 Chin Swee Road SINGAPORE 169876
#03-29, Manhattan House BYE : +656333 8241 {&E : +65 6333 8242
EXFO HE FERYITEHX S HEK 4028 SZLRH #i4 : 518035
2T E BiE : +86 (755) 8203 2300 4£E : +86 (755) 8203 2306
PEILETHREXIE =R 36 STHEK #f4% : 100013
FHH C KR 1207 = 8% : +86 (10) 5825 7755 {&HE : +86 (10) 5825 7722
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